

Name Qualifications Area of Interest/Specialization Experience School: School of Studies in Mathematical and

Computational Sciences

Department: Mathematics

Phone: 9907876604

Email: cpdhuri@gmail.com

Personal Webpage Link: https://cpdhuri.netlify.app/

: Chandra Prakash Dhuri

: M.Sc., NET, D.Ed.

: Fixed Point Theory

: 15 years

Best Peer Reviewed Publication (up-to 10):

- 1. Penumarthy Parvateesam Murthy, Zoran D. Mitrovic', Chandra Prakash Dhuri and Stojan Radenovic, "The common fixed points in a bipolar metric space", Gulf Journal of Mathematics, Vol 12, Issue 2 (2022) 31-38 (ISSN: 2309-4966) https://gjom.org/index.php/gjom.
- 2. Penumarthy Parvateesam Murthy, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Santosh Kumar, Rajagopalan Ramaswamy, Muhannad Abdullah Saud Alaskar and Stojan Radenovi'c, Common Fixed Point for Meir–Keeler Type Contraction in Bipolar Metric Space, Fractal Fract. 2022, 6, 649.(ISSN: 2504-3110).
- 3. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Trigonometric measures of entropy, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 14, Issue 4 (2017) 45-46 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 4. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Insight into different areas of mathematical modeling with applications, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 14, Issue 4 (2017) 08-10 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 5. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Trigonometric Measures of Directed Divergence, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 15, Issue 1 (2018) 41-43 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 6. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Role of information technology in the evolution and growth of Bhartiya share bazaar from its inception to modern era, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 15, Issue 1 (2018) 1-2 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 7. Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Sandeep Singh, A Study of Relation Between Metric Space and Fuzzy Relation, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 16, Issue 4 (2019) 4-6 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 8. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Data mining techniques in the volatility of stock market, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 16, Issue 2 (2019) 33 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 9. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Logarithmic Measure of Information, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 17, Issue 4 (2020) 37-38 (ISSN:0973-7219).
- 10. Sandeep Singh, Chandra Prakash Dhuri, Financial literacy for rural public: efforts made by SEBI, Chhattisgarh Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 18, Issue 1 (2021) 25-28

(ISSN:0973-7219).

Recent Books/Book Chapters/Monographs etc.

1. Sandeep Singh and C.P. Dhuri, "Integration of Fuzzy Logic Neural Network and Genetic Algorithms", (2017) 221-225, ISBN: 978-81-7946-080-1.

Administrative Responsibilities

- 1. Assistant Dean, Student Welfare(School of Studies in Mathematical and Computational Science, GGV Bilaspur) from session 2019-20 to 2021-22...
- 2. Department level seminar coordinator, Dept. of Mathematics GGV Bilaspur from session 2018-19 to 2021-22.
- 3. Department level sports and cultural coordinator, Dept. of Mathematics GGV Bilaspur from session 2017-18 onwards.
- 4. Departmental Library Incharge, Dept. of Mathematics GGV Bilaspur from January 2019 to till date.
- 5. Assistant centre supt. for UTD Centre GGV, 2016-17, 2021-22, 2023-24.
- 6. Departmental Placement Incharge, from 2021-22 onwards.
- 7. Departmental NAAC Criteria-I coordinator, from 2021-22 onwards.
- 8. Departmental site upload incharge, from 2022-23 onwards.

Additional Information : Attended more than 15 conferences